TERMINATION OF PROCLAMATION AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY PURSUANT TO CITY CHARTER § 4-10 AND CITY CODE § 8.7.103 PERTAINING TO THE BLACK FOREST WILDFIRE

Section 1. The Mayor hereby finds, determines, and declares that the threat of danger and the emergency condition declared to exist in the "Proclamation and Declaration of Emergency Pursuant to City Charter § 4-10 and City Code § 8.7.103 Pertaining to the Black Forest Wildfire," executed June 13, 2013, no longer exists.

Section 2. The Mayor hereby finds, determines, and declares that the "Proclamation and Declaration of Emergency Pursuant to City Charter § 4-10 and City Code § 8.7.103 Pertaining to the Black Forest Wildfire," executed June 13, 2013, is no longer required to receive State and Federal assistance.

Section 3. The "Proclamation and Declaration of Emergency Pursuant to City Charter § 4-10 and City Code § 8.7.103 Pertaining to the Black Forest Wildfire," executed June 13, 2013, is hereby terminated.

Section 4. This Termination of Proclamation and Declaration shall be posted in the City Clerk's Office.

Т	his Termination	of Proclamation	and Declaration	relating to the	Black Forest
Wildfire	is executed this	day of	, 2013.		
ATTES <sup>-</sup>	Γ:	MAYOF	₹		

City Clerk